
Timetable report
(Printed Date: 2026-01-28) 91
Valid from 29th March 2026 until 18th April 2026
UH - Operates during Swansea University holiday time only

Singleton Campus - Bay Campus

Service: Mon-Fri (NWD)
Service No 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91
Trip Note Code UH UH UH UH UH UH UH UH UH UH UH
Swansea University Singleton Campus 07:10
Singleton Hospital (Main Entrance) 07:12
Sketty Cross 07:19
Uplands Square 07:24
Christina Street 07:29 08:29 09:29 10:29 11:29 12:39 13:39 14:39 15:39 16:39 17:39
Kingsway 07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:40 16:40 17:40
Swansea Railway Station 07:33 08:33 09:33 10:33 11:33 12:43 13:43 14:43 15:43 16:43 17:43
True Accommodation 07:41 08:41 09:41 10:41 11:41 12:51 13:51 14:51 15:51 16:51 17:51
St. David's Student Roost 07:42 08:42 09:42 10:42 11:42 12:52 13:52 14:52 15:52 16:52 17:52
Swansea University Bay Campus 07:55 08:55 09:55 10:55 11:55 13:05 14:05 15:05 16:05 17:05 18:05



Timetable report
(Printed Date: 2026-01-28) 91
Valid from 29th March 2026 until 18th April 2026
UH - Operates during Swansea University holiday time only

Bay Campus - Singleton Campus

Service: Mon-Fri (NWD)
Service No 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91
Trip Note Code UH UH UH UH UH UH UH UH UH UH UH
Swansea University Bay Campus 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:05 13:10 14:10 15:10 16:10 17:10 18:10
St. David's Student Roost 08:13 09:13 10:13 11:13 12:18 13:23 14:23 15:23 16:23 17:23 18:23
True Accommodation 08:15 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:20 13:25 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:25 18:25
Swansea Railway Station 08:22 09:22 10:22 11:22 12:27 13:32 14:32 15:32 16:32 17:32 18:32
Kingsway 08:25 09:25 10:25 11:25 12:30 13:35 14:35 15:35 16:35 17:35 18:35
Christina Street 08:28 09:28 10:28 11:28 12:33 13:38 14:38 15:38 16:38 17:38 18:38
Uplands Square 18:42
Sketty Cross 18:48
Singleton Hospital (Main Entrance) 18:54
Swansea University Singleton Campus 18:56


